

CERTIFICATE

Management system as per **DIN EN ISO 9001 : 2015**

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

J.G. Dahmen GmbH & Co. KG Karl-Arnold-Straße 73 58644 Iserlohn Germany



with the location according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9001 : 2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Production of precision round and profile wires made of stainless steels, non-ferrous metals and special materials in the range of 0,015 to 10 mm

Certificate Registration No. 04 100 970400 Audit Report No. 3528 1329 Valid from 2022-01-13 Valid until 2025-01-12 Initial certification 1997

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Essen, 2021-11-15

Validity can be verified at https://www.tuev-nord.de/de/unternehmen/zertifizierung/zertifikatsdatenbank.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com







ANNEX

to Certificate Registration No. 04 100 970400 DIN EN ISO 9001 : 2015

J.G. Dahmen GmbH & Co. KG Karl-Arnold-Straße 73 58644 Iserlohn Germany



Certificate Registration No.

Location

Scope

04 100 970400-001

J.G. Dahmen GmbH & Co. KG c/o trakus-feindraht GmbH & Co. KG Robert-Bosch-Straße 5

51647 Gummersbach

Germany

Production and sales of finest wires of stainless steel, acidresistant, heatresistant

and special alloys

End of the List



Essen, 2021-11-15

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com



